Main board PN 1301628V10020
Description TM-628HVHF main board (136-174MHz)(RoHS)
P/N description number code position
3001050000000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 0Ω J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 RA 45 C177 B6C
(RoHS) C404 B7F
R106 T4C
R419 B8F
R448 B8J

3001055600000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 56Ω J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 R 2 R203 B5I
(RoHS) R828 B6K
3001055630000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 56KΩ J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 2 R429 B8E
(RoHS) R430 B8E
3001055640000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 560KΩ J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 1 R156 T6B
(RoHS)
3001056820000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 6.8KΩ J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 2 R112 T5C
(RoHS) R417 B8F
3001056830000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 68KΩ J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 3 R444 B8K
(RoHS) R456 B7E
VR101 T5B
3001058220000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 8.2KΩ J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 1 R474 T8E
(RoHS)
3001051820010 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 1.8KΩ F 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 2 R129 B4B
(RoHS) R150 T6C
3001060000000 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 0Ω J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 RA 13 D502 T6F
(RoHS) R140 B5D
R425 T8I
R481 B7D
R553 T6M

3001065620010 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 5.6KΩ J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 1 R810 B4J
(RoHS)
3001061520000 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 1.5KΩ J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 2 R817 B4I
(RoHS) R819 B4I
3001062020030 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 2KΩ F 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 R 1 R190 T3J
(RoHS)
3001062720000 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 2.7KΩ J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 1 R816 B4I
(RoHS)
3001063910000 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 390Ω J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 1 R702 B5F
(RoHS)
3001063930010 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 39KΩ J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 1 R555 T6M
(RoHS)
3001064710000 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 470Ω J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 3 R192 T2J
(RoHS) R556 T6L
R809 B4I
3001070000000 Chip resistor RTT05/RC0805 0Ω J 1/8W -55~+155℃ 0805 RAL 1 L110 B6A
3001072200000 Chip resistor RTT05/RC0805 22Ω J 1/8W -55~+155℃ 0805 RA 1 R195 T1J
(RoHS)
3001071800000 Chip resistor RTT05/RC0805 18Ω J 1/8W -55~+155℃ 0805 RA 1 R191 T3J
(RoHS)
3001072710000 Chip resistor RTT05/RC0805 270Ω J 1/8W -55~+155℃ 0805 R 2 R194 T2J
(RoHS) R196 T1J
3101050500000 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H5R0CZ01D 5PF C 50V COG 0402 MURA 3 C930 T2H
C931 T2I
C932 T4C
3001162200000 Chip resistor RTT20/RC2010 22Ω J 1/2W -55~+155℃ 2010 RA 1 R193 T2I
(RoHS)
3001164720000 Chip resistor RTT20/RC2010 4.7KΩ J 1/2W -55~+155℃ 2010 1 R552 T5M
(RoHS)
3001161210000 Chip resistor RTT20/RC2010 120Ω J 1/2W -55~+155℃ 2010 R 1 R201 T3F
(RoHS)
3003061040000 Thermistor NCP18WF104J03RB NTC 100KΩ J -40~+85℃ 0603 MU 1 TH101 B3A
3005051020000 Integrated resistor RTA02/YC122 1K J 1/16W -55~+125℃ 2*0 17 CP501 T8H
(RoHS) CP502 T8G
CP503 T8F
CP504 T8F
CP505 T8G
CP506 T7F
CP508 T7F
CP509 T6F
CP510 T6F
CP513 T6G
CP514 T6H
CP515 T7H
CP516 T7H
CP517 T7H
CP518 T8H
CP519 T7H
CP521 T8G
3101050300000 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H3R0BZ01D 3PF B 50V COG 0402 MURA 3 C187 B6I
C188 B5I
C826 B6J
3101051800010 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H180JZ01J 18PF J 50V C0G 0402 MUR 6 C119 B4C
C141 B6C
C193 B6E
C194 B6E
C197 B6E
C199 B6D
3101051020010 Chip capacitor GRM36X7R102K50PT 1000PF K 50V X7R 0402 MUR 50 C115 T5B
C120 B4C
C124 B4B
C129 B4A
C134 B5B

C820 B4J
C821 B4I
C822 B5I
C916 T8H
C917 T7I
C918 B7H
C919 B7H
C920 B7H
C921 B7I
C922 T7H
C923 B7I
C924 B7I
C925 T8H
C926 B7H
C929 B7H
3101051030020 Chip capacitor GRM155R71E103KA01D 0.01UF K 25V X7R 0402 M 18 C143 B6C
C148 T5D
C163 T6B
C239 T4C
C240 T4D
C242 T5B
C243 T6B
C401 B7G
C456 T6D
C461 T8E
C465 T8E
C506 T6H
C554 B9J
C566 T8J
C604 B6M
C606 B2L
C903 B8E
C905 B8D
3101051040010 Chip capacitor GRM36Y5V104Z25PT 0.1UF Z 25V Y5V 0402 MURA 32 C135 B4B
C145 B6D
C154 B5D
C165 T6B
C167 T6B

C431 T8D
C440 B7K
C453 T7D
C463 T8E
C466 B8E
C504 T6F
C505 T6H
C507 T7H
C511 B6L
C525 T7M
C537 B8L
C602 B5L
C801 B6I
C803 B6J
C911 B8D
3101051050000 Chip capacitor GRM155R60J105K6.3PT 1UF K 6.3V X5R 0402 MU 12 C437 T8J
C438 B8K
C444 B7J
C449 B7D
C450 B7D
C467 B7D
C468 B7J
C470 B7H
C569 T7I
C609 T8K
C927 T7H
C928 T7I
3101053000010 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H300JZ01D 30PF J 50V C0G 0402 MUR 1 C162 T7A
3101051230000 Chip capacitor C1005X7R1E123K 0.012UF K 25V X7R 0402 TDK( 1 C454 T7D
3101051500020 Chip capacitor GRM36COG150J50PT 15PF J 50V COG 0402 MURAT 9 C125 B6B
C139 B6B
C150 T5C
C159 B4C
C185 B6I
C186 B6I
C190 B5I
C192 B6C
C501 T7F
3101051510000 Chip capacitor GRM36COG151J50 150PF J 50V COG 0402 MURATA 1 C425 B8E
3101051520000 Chip capacitor GRM155R71H152K 1500PF K 50V X7R 0402 MURAT 1 C413 B8G
3101051530010 Chip capacitor C1005X7R1E153K 0.015UF K 16V X7R 0402 TDK( 2 C410 B7G
C824 B6K
3101051810010 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H181JA1J 180p J 50V COG 0402 MURA 1 C451 T6D
3101051830000 Chip capacitor C1005X7R1C183KT 0.018UF K 16V X7R 0402 TDK 2 C409 B7G
C823 B6K
3101052200010 Chip capacitor GRM36C0G220J50PT 22PF J 50V C0G 0402 MURAT 4 C131 B6A
C157 T6A
C427 B8E
C428 B8E
3101052220010 Chip capacitor GRM155R71H222KA01D 2200pF K 50V X7R 0402 M 1 C455 T7D
3101052700000 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H270J 27PF J 50V C0G 0402 MURATA( 5 C121 B4C
C127 B4C
C189 B6I
C502 T7F
C503 T7F
3101052720000 Chip capacitor GRM155R71H272KA01D 2700PF K 50V X7R 0402 M 1 C460 T8D
3101052730000 Chip capacitor GRM155R71C273KA01D 0.027UF K 16V X7R 0402 1 C426 B8E
3101053300000 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H330JZ01D 33PF J 50V C0G 0402 MUR 6 C132 B5A
C153 T5B
C166 B6C
C415 B8F
C423 B7E
C908 B8D
3101053310030 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H331JA01D 330PF COG J 50V C0G 040 2 C439 B7J
C471 B8H
3101054700010 Chip capacitor GRM36COG470J50PT 47PF J 50V COG 0402 MURAT 2 C433 B8J
C447 B7D
3101054710010 Chip capacitor GRM155R71H471KA01D 470PF K 50V X7R 0402 MU 17 C100 B5B
C144 B6D
C147 B5C
C172 T6B
C432 B8J
C442 B7J
C443 B7J
C555 B9H
C556 B9H
C557 B9I
C558 B9I
C559 B9I
C560 B9I
C561 B9I
C562 B9I
C817 B6F
C818 B6F
3101050800000 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H8R0BZ01D 8PF B 50V COG 0402 MURA 1 C146 B6D
3101054720000 Chip capacitor GRM36X7R472K50PT 4700PF K 50V X7R 0402 MUR 1 C402 B7G
3101054730030 Chip capacitor GRM155F51E473ZA01D 0.047UF Z 16V Y5V 0402 1 C224 T4C
3101054740020 Chip capacitor GRM155R61A474KE15D 0.47uF K 10V X5R 0402 M 3 C420 B7F
C422 B7E
C912 T6E
3101055610000 Chip capacitor C1005X7R1H561KT 560PF K 50V X7R 0402 TDK ( 12 C170 T6B
C171 T6B
C421 B7E
C543 T8F
C544 T8F
C545 T8G
C548 T6G
C549 T6G
C550 T9G
C551 B8G
C552 T9G
C910 B9D
3101056830040 Chip capacitor GRM155R71C683KA88J 0.068uF K 16V X7R 0402 1 C452 T6D
3101051040060 Chip capacitor GRM155R71C104KA88D 0.1UF K 16V X7R 0402 MU 1 C126 B5C
3101056840010 Chip capacitor GRM36Y5V684Z10PN 0.68UF Z 10V Y5V 0402 MUR 1 C419 B7J
3101058200000 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H820J 82PF J 50V C0G 0402 MURATA( 1 C178 T5B
3101052490020 Chip capacitor GJM1555C1H2R4CB01 2.4PF C 50V COG HQ 0402 1 C149 T6D
3101050400010 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H4R0BZ01D 4PF B 50V COG 0402 MURA 1 C198 B6E
3101060100010 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H1R0BZ01D 1PF B 50V C0G 0603 MURA 2 C709 B5G
C717 B4G
3101061590010 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H1R5BZ01D 1.5PF B 50V COG 0603 MU 1 C705 B6G
3101060390000 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1HR30BZ01D 0.3PF B 50V COG 0603 MU 2 C109 T4B
C110 T4B
3101060500010 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H5R0BZ01D 5PF B 50V COG 0603 MURA 2 C703 B6G
C813 B4J
3101060590010 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1HR50BZ01D 0.5PF B 50V COG 0603 MU 2 C111 T4B
C112 T4B
3101060600010 Chip capacitor  GRM1885C1H6R0BZ01D 6PF B 50V C0G 0603 MUR 1 C213 T3J
3101062240000 Chip capacitor GRM188R71A224KA01D 0.22UF K 10V X7R 0603 M 2 C237 T4C
C522 T7L
3101063900000 Chip capacitor C1608C0G1H390JT 39PF J 50V C0G 0603 TDK (R 1 C212 T3I
3101061020000 Chip capacitor GRM188R71H102KA01D 1000PF K 50V X7R 0603 M 28 C113 T4B
C114 T4B
C118 B4C
C205 T3H
C207 T3I

C232 T1G
C236 B3A
C526 T2L
C529 T4L
C532 T4L
C701 B5H
C708 B5F
C716 B4G
C718 B4F
C719 B4F
C720 B4F
C721 B4F
C723 B4F
C726 B5G
C812 B4I
3101061030010 Chip capacitor GRM188R71H103KA01D 0.01UF K 25V X7R 0603 M 4 C152 T5C
C227 T3G
C228 T3F
C512 B6L
3101061040010 Chip capacitor GRM188R71C104KA01D/C1608X7R1C104K 0.1UF K 11 C222 T1H
MURATA/TDK(RoHS) C235 T1G
C518 B8M
C519 B8M
C520 B6M
C521 B6M
C528 T7L
C536 T5L
C540 T6L
C541 T6L
C711 B4H
3101061050000 Chip capacitor GRM188F51E105ZA12D 1UF Z 25V Y5V 0603 MURA 5 C408 B7G
C414 B8F
C434 B8K
C513 B6L
C514 B8L
3101061050020 Chip capacitor GRM188R61E105KA12D 1UF K 25V X5R 0603 MURA 1 C412 B8G
3101061500010 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H150JA01D 15PF J 50V C0G 0603 MUR 4 C204 B5E
C219 T2J
C714 B4G
C722 B4F
3101062210000 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H221JA01D 220PF J 50V COG 0603 MU 2 C702 B6H
C704 B6G
3101062220010 Chip capacitor GRM39X7R222K50PFT 2200PF K 50V X7R 0603 MU 1 C416 B7F
3101062700010 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H270JA01D 27PF J 50V COG 0603 MUR 2 C206 T3H
C218 T2J
3101064700000 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H470JA01D 47PF J 50V C0G 0603 MUR 2 C712 B4H
C725 B6H
3101064710000 Chip capacitor GRM188R71H471KA01D 470PF K 50V X7R 0603 MU 2 C530 T4L
C531 T4L
3104084750040 Tantalum capacitor 1206 4.7uF K 16V TAJA475K016RNJ(RoHS) 2 C524 T8N
C601 B5L
3104074750070 Tantalum capacitorTEESVP1A475M8R 4.7UF M 10V -55~+125℃ P 17 C142 T5A

C819 B6F
3104071060080 Tantalum capacitorTEESVP0J106M8R 10UF M 6.3V -55~+125℃ P 1 C164 T6A
3104071560040 Tantalum capacitorF920J156MPA 15UF M 6.3V -55~+125℃ P NI 1 C429 B8E
3104071040010 Tantalum capacitorTMCP1D104MTRF 0.1UF M 20V -55~+125℃ P 1 C814 B4I
3104081040020 Tantalum capacitorTEESVA1V104M8R 0.1UF M 35V -55~+125℃ S 1 C816 B4I
3104071050070 Tantalum capacitorTEESVP1C105M8R 1UF M 16V -55~+125℃ P N 7 C241 T4D
C417 B7F
C418 B7E
C517 B7K
C608 B3M
C906 B8C
C907 B8C
3104081050090 Tantalum capacitorTEESVA1C105M8R 1UF M 16V -55~+125℃ S N 1 C221 T1H
3101081020010 Chip capacitor 631R18N102KV4E 1000pF K 630V NPO 1206 Joha 2 C108 B2C
C229 T3F
3101081500010 Chip capacitor 501R18N150JV4E 15pF J 500V NPO 1206 Johans 4 C101 B1B
C103 B2A
C105 B2B
C117 T3E
3101082200010 Chip capacitor 501R18N220JV4E 22pF J 500V NPO 1206 Johans 1 C116 T2D
3101082700010 Chip capacitor 501R18N270JV4E 27pF J 500V NPO 1206 Johans 1 C230 T2E
3101080600010 Chip capacitor 501R18N6R0DV4E 6pF D 500V NPO 1206 Johanso 1 C102 B2B
3101081800010 Chip capacitor 501R18N180JV4E 18pF J 500V NPO 1206 Johans 1 C231 T1E
3101080500010 Chip capacitor 501R18N5R0CV4E 5pF C 500V NPO 1206 Johanso 1 C104 B3B
3101080700010 Chip capacitor 501R18N7R0DV4E 7pF D 500V NPO 1206 Johanso 1 C107 B3C
3102992000000 Trimmer capacitor TZY2Z060A001 6pF ±2.5pF 55V -25~+85℃ 2 TC701 B6G
(RoHS) TC702 B5G
3104083350050 Tantalum capacitorF931C335MAA 3.3UF M 16V -55~+125℃ A NI 2 C607 B2L
C815 B4I
3104086850040 Tantalum capacitorF931A685MAA 6.8UF M 10V -55~+125℃ A NI 1 C181 T6C
3210306101000 Multi-layer chip inductor LQG18HNR10J00 100nH J 300mA 0.9 2 L112 B6D
Q:12 0603 MURATA(RoHS) L119 B6I
3210306390000 Multi-layer chip inductor LQG18HN39NJ00 39nH J 300mA 0.65 4 L115 B4D
Q:12 0603 MURATA(RoHS) L120 B6I
L121 B5I
L138 B6D
3210306560000 Multi-layer chip inductor LQG18HN56NJ00 56nH J 300mA 0.75 2 L125 T3H
Q:12 0603 MURATA(RoHS) L126 T3H
3210306561010 Multi-layer chip inductor LQM18NNR56K00 560nH K 35mA 1.55 1 L114 B5D
Q:15 0603 MURATA(RoHS)
3210306820000 Multi-layer chip inductor LQG18HN82NJ00 82nH J 300mA 0.85 1 L122 B4E
Q:12 0603 MURATA(RoHS)
3213212103000 Wound chip inductor NLV25T-100J-PF 10uH J 155mA 3.5Ω Q:2 1 L134 T6C
1008 TDK(RoHS)
3213212272000 Wound chip inductor NLV25T-2R7J-PF 2.7uH J 195mA 1.7Ω Q: 4 L705 B5H
1008 TDK(RoHS) L706 B4H
L708 B4G
L709 B4F
3213212330000 Wound chip inductor NLV25T-033J-PF 33nH J 400mA 0.42Ω Q: 1 L127 T2I
1008 TDK(RoHS)
3213212332000 Wound chip inductor NLV25T-3R3J-PF 3.3uH J 185mA 1.9Ω Q: 3 L701 B5H
1008 TDK(RoHS) L702 B6H
L704 B5F
3213212561000 Wound chip inductor NLV25T-R56J-PF 0.56uH J 325mA 0.75Ω 1 L802 B6J
1008 TDK(RoHS)
3213212680000 Wound chip inductor NLV25T-068J-PF 68nH J 320mA 0.65Ω Q: 1 L128 T2J
1008 TDK(RoHS)
3221513600000 Bead BLM41PG600SN1 60Ω 100MHz ±25% 6000mA -55~+125℃ 18 2 L131 T1G
L132 T1G
3221506601000 Bead BLM18AG601SN1 600Ω 100MHz ±25% 500mA -55~+125℃ 06 41 L129 T1I

3802499540040 Crystal Filter DSF753SBF 49.95MHz ±6.0kHz -20℃~+70℃ SM 1 XF200 T6C
5205015000000 Board-to-cable connector 1251S-15-SM1 15Pin 1.25mm male D 1 J503 T8L
(RoHS)
5207032000000 FPC connector 52559-3272 32PIN 0.50mm SMD (RoHS) 1 J501 T9G
3610045000200 [Moisture-proof] MCU M3062LFGPGP 16-bit 2.7~5.5V 20MHz -4 1 IC502 T7G
100 Renesas (RoHS)
410M6101001A0 PCB TM-610V/TM-628V FR4 6L 2P 188.25*153.00*1.60mm A (RoH 1
4002000000300 Fuse 0467.500NR 32V 0.5A 0603-FF LITTELFUSE (RoHS) 2 FP101 T8H
FP102 T9H
3609999000330 Reset IC CN813LESA 4.65V -40~+85℃ SOP-8 CONSONANCE( RoHS 1 IC901 T6E
3411002000020 NPN Transistor 2SC5343EG 50V 150mA 200~400 -55~150℃ SOT- 1 Q901 T6F
3002996830060 Trimmer resistor EVM2NSX80BS4 68K ±25% 0.15W, temperatur 2 VR801 T5K
coefficient:±250×10-6/℃, 2.2*2.81*0.81 PANASONIC (RoHS) VR802 T8H
3103994760180 Electrolytic Capacitor EEEFK1E470P 47uf M 25V -55~+105℃ 2 C234 T2F
PANASONIC (RoHS) C533 T5L
3101051010030 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H101JZ01D 100PF J 50V C0G 0402 MU 3 C128 B4A
C130 B4B
C136 B5B
3231301250000 Air core inductor E2-0.30*1.2*5TL (RoHS) 6 L106 B4C
L108 B4C
L111 B6B
L116 B4B
L136 B6A
L146 B6B
3304060300040 Varactor HVC362TRF-E VR:15V 45pF/1VR 12.5pF/4VR 125℃ UFP 6 D107 B5B
D108 B5C
D109 B5B
D110 B5B
D111 B5C
D120 B5C
3399990000260 Rectifier Diode HSM88ASTL-E 10V 15mA 380mV/1mA -55~125℃ 1 D418 B4B
(RoHS)
3101055600000 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H560JZ01D 56PF J 50V COG 0402 MUR 1 C244 B4B
3215107680000 Wound chip inductor LLQ2012-F68NG 68nH G 500mA 0.38Ω -40 1 L139 B4B
0805 TOKO(RoHS)
3101051000020 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H100JZ01D 10PF J 50V C0G 0402 MUR 5 C133 B6B
C137 B6B
C138 B6B
C173 T6B
C245 B6B
3210306150000 Multi-layer chip inductor LQG18HN15NJ00D 15nH J 350mA 0.4 1 L144 B6C
Q:12 0603 MURATA(RoHS)
3303020100080 ★MA2S07700L 35V 100mA 0.92V/100mA -25~85℃ SS-Mini Panas 2 D804 B4I
(RoHS) D805 B4I
3001054320000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 4.3KΩ J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 2 R527 T8F
(RoHS) R528 T8F
3701049550020 crystal oscillator NX3225SA-49.5M 49.5MHz ±10PPM 12pF -2 1 X401 T6A
(RoHS)
3101051200020 Chip capacitor GRM1555C1H120JZ01D 12PF J 50V COG 0402 MUR 1 C233 B4C
3101052010000 Chip capacitor GRM36COG201J50PT 200PF J 50V COG 0402 MURA 1 C435 B8K
3001051510010 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 150Ω F 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 1 R137 B6D
(RoHS)
3101061000000 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H100JA01D 10PF J 50V C0G 0603 MUR 2 C706 B5F
C707 B5G
3101061800000 Chip capacitor GRM1885C1H180JA01D 18PF J 50V COG 0603 MUR 2 C713 B4G
C715 B4G
3210406331000 Multi-layer chip inductor LQM18NNR33K00 330nH K 35mA 0.85 1 L113 B5D
Q:15 0603 MURATA(RoHS)
3210106560000 Wound chip inductor LQW18AN56NG00 56nH G 360mA 0.35ohm -5 1 L109 B4A
0603 MURATA(RoHS)
3001066810010 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 680Ω J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 1 R181 T2I
(RoHS)
1616100001430 Embedded software of HYT mobile radio (RoHS) 1
3001061540000 Chip resistor RTT03/RC0603 150KΩ J 1/10W -55~+155℃ 0603 1 R717 B6G
(RoHS)
3001052740000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 270KΩ J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 1 R446 T8K
(RoHS)
3001052790000 Chip resistor RTT02/RC0402 2.7Ω J 1/16W -55~+155℃ 0402 1 R122 B4A
(RoHS)
3101054730000 Chip capacitor GRM155R71A473KA01D 0.047UF K 10V X7R 0402 1 C436 B8K
3302060000000 Zener diode ZSH5MA27 27V -40℃~+150℃ SMD HITACHI (RoHS) 1 D516 T2M
Main board PN 1301006250000
Description TM-628H Semi-finished chip control panel(RoHS)
P/N description number code position